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Federal Old Age & Survivor's Insurance

20X8006

Noteworthy News

1. We have changed the account number for Military Wage Service Credits From
General Fund (MSWC - From GF) from 5760 to 5750. This change is in
accordance with the Standard General Ledger.
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Federal Old Age & Survivors Insurance Trust Fund

20X8006

Trial Balance (Final)

June 30, 2004 Through July 31, 2004

G/L BEGINNING TOTAL TOTAL ENDING
ACCT# DESCRIPTION BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
ASSETS
1010 CASH 59,801.02 110,426,966,756.65 110,427,026,058.73 498.94
1340  ACCRUED INCOME RECEIVABLE 0.00 6,712,684,286.36 31,889,989.26 6,680,794,297.10
1610 PRINCIPAL ON INVESTMENTS 1,441,031,292,000.00 38,987,735,000.00 34,660,225,000.00 1,445,358,802,000.00

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES
2150 LIABILITY FOR ALLOCATION
2155 EXPENDITURE TRANSFER PAY
TOTAL LIABILITIES

TOTAL NET ASSETS

CAPITAL

3310 PRIOR UNDISTRIBUTED INC

TOTAL CAPITAL

INCOME
5311 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS

5310 UNNEGOTIATED CHECK REIMBURSEMENT

5750 REIMBURSE UNION ACTIVITY
5750 CIRHBA

5750 PENSION REFORM

5750 SPECIAL AGE 72

5750 INCOME TAX ON BENEFITS

5750 INCOME TAX CREDIT REIMB - SECA
5750 INCOME TAX CREDIT REIMB - FICA

5750 MSWC - FROM GF

5800 EMPLOYMENT TAX RECEIPTS - FICA
5800 EMPLOYMENT TAX RECEIPTS - SECA

5900 OTHER INCOME
5900 TREASURY OFFSET PROGRAM

5320  ADMINISTRATIVE FEES REVENUE

TOTAL INCOME

EXPENSES
5760 SSA LAE ANNUAL
5760 SSA LAE NO YEAR

5760 RAILROAD RETIREMENT BOARD EXPENSE

5760 SSA LAE OIG

5765 TRANSFERS OUT - BENEFIT PAYMENTS
6100 TREASURY ADMIN EXPENSE - GF

6100 TREASURY ADMIN EXPENSE - BPD
6100 TREASURY OFFSET PROGRAM FEE
6100 TREASURY ADMIN EXPENSE - FMS

TOTAL EXPENSES

TOTAL EQUITY

BALANCE

1,441,031,351,801.02

36,748,002,479.12
3,772,317,466.47
40,520,319,945.59

1,400,511,031,855.43

1,292,535,528,010.87
1,292,535,528,010.87

57,778,594,636.26
4,306,651.72
4,294,643.97
62,681.62
7,068,531.00
0.00
9,975,992,744.28
228,651.92
(141.58)
93,512,401.68
332,587,273,467.85
20,703,339,300.93
173,363.95
10,236,714.44
694,786.13
421,165,778,434.17

2,199,131,335.96
27,385,117.25
2,688,388,000.00
33,566,437.07
308,022,532,274.35
175,474,531.15
203,338.93
170,257.90
43,423,297.00
313,190,274,589.61

1,400,511,031,855.43

0.00

156,127,386,043.01

36,748,002,479.12
235,815,230.00
36,983,817,709.12

193,111,203,752.13

0.00
0.00

33,332,543.37
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
18,613.36
54,323.11
0.00
33,405,479.84

226,300,573.00
7,458,599.00
322,940,000.00
2,056,059.00
71,209,491,376.89
19,756,462.17
27,022.48
3,733.20
4,904,133.00
71,792,937,958.74

71,826,343,438.58

264,937,547,190.71

145,119,141,047.99

36,780,224,868.71
322,940,001.00
37,103,164,869.71

182,222,305,917.70

0.00
0.00

6,743,679,690.29
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,257,992.00
3,268,275,838.59
0.00

0.00

0.00
35,313,000,000.00
405,000,000.00
18,613.36
191,160.25

0.00
45,731,423,294.49

226,300,572.00
7,458,599.00

0.00

2,056,059.00
36,748,002,479.12
0.00

0.00

269.40

0.00
36,983,817,978.52

82,715,241,273.01

264,937,547,190.71

1,452,039,596,796.04

36,780,224,868.71
3,859,442,237.47
40,639,667,106.18

1,411,399,929,689.86

1,292,535,528,010.87
1,292,535,528,010.87

64,488,941,783.18
4,306,651.72
4,294,643.97
62,681.62
7,068,531.00
1,257,992.00
13,244,268,582.87
228,651.92
(141.58)
93,512,401.68
367,900,273,467.85
21,108,339,300.93
173,363.95
10,373,551.58
694,786.13
466,863,796,248.82

2,199,131,336.96
27,385,117.25
3,011,328,000.00
33,566,437.07
342,484,021,172.12
195,230,993.32
230,361.41
173,721.70
48,327,430.00
347,999,394,569.83

1,411,399,929,689.86

0.00



ASSETS

Federal Old Age & Survivors Insurance Trust Fund

20X8006

Balance Sheet (Final)

July 31, 2004

Undisbursed Balances
Funds Available for Investment

Receivables
Interest Receivable

Investments
Certificates of Indebtedness
Bonds

Net Investments
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Liabilities
1 Payable for Transfers
2 Expenditure Transfers Payable

Equity

Beginning Balance

Net Change

Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Footnote:

1 Includes Benefit Payment Accrual.

$

@ h

498.94

$ 498.94

6,680,794,297.10

$ 6,680,794,297.10

0.00
1,445,358,802,000.00

$ 1,445,358,802,000.00

$ 1,452,039,596,796.04

36,780,224,868.71
3,859,442,237.47

$ 40,639,667,106.18

1,292,535,528,010.87
118,864,401,678.99

$ 1,411,399,929,689.86

$ 1,452,039,596,796.04

2 Includes RRB Accrual of $2,928,420,000.00 and LAE Accruals of $931,022,237.47.

Bureau of the Public Debt
Office of Public Debt Accounting
Trust Fund Management Branch

Date: August 13, 2004



RECEIPTS

OUTLAYS

Federal Old Age & Survivors Insurance Trust Fund

Revenue

Investment Income

NONEXPENDITURE TRANSFERS

3 Current Year Authority

20X8006

Income Statement (Final)
October 1, 2003 Through July 31, 2004

Current Month Year-To-Date
Administrative Fees Revenue $ 0.00 $ 694,786.13
CIRHBA 0.00 62,681.62
Employment Tax Receipts - FICA 35,313,000,000.00 367,900,273,467.85
Employment Tax Receipts - SECA 405,000,000.00 21,108,339,300.93
Income Tax on Benefits 3,268,275,838.59 13,244,268,582.87
Income Tax Credit Reimb - FICA 0.00 (141.58)
Income Tax Credit Reimb - SECA 0.00 228,651.92
Military Service Wage Cr - From GF 0.00 93,512,401.68
Other Income 0.00 173,363.95
Pension Reform 0.00 7,068,531.00
Reimburse Union Activity 0.00 4,294,643.97
Special Age 72 1,257,992.00 1,257,992.00
Treasury Offset Program 136,837.14 10,373,551.58
Gross Revenue $ 38,987,670,667.73 $ 402,370,547,813.92
1 Interest on Investments 6,710,347,146.92 64,488,941,783.18
Unnegotiated Check Reimbursement 0.00 4,306,651.72
Subtotal Investment Income $ 6,710,347,146.92 $ 64,493,248,434.90
Net Receipts $ 45,698,017,814.65 $ 466,863,796,248.82
2 SSA LAE Annual 1.00 2,199,131,336.96
2 SSA LAE No Year 0.00 27,385,117.25
2 SSA LAE OIG 0.00 33,566,437.07
3 Railroad Retirement Board Expense 322,940,000.00 3,011,328,000.00
Treasury Admin Expense - BPD 27,022.48 230,361.41
Treasury Admin Expense - GF 19,756,462.17 195,230,993.32
Treasury Admin Expense - FMS 4,904,133.00 48,327,430.00
Treasury Offset Program Fee 3,463.80 173,721.70
Total Outlays $ 347,631,082.45 $ 5,515,373,397.71
Transfers Out - Benefit Payments 34,461,488,897.77 342,484,021,172.12
Total NonExpenditure Transfers $ 34,461,488,897.77 $ 342,484,021,172.12
Total Outlays/Transfers $ 34,809,119,980.22 $ 347,999,394,569.83
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) $ 10,888,897,834.43 $ 118,864,401,678.99

Footnotes:

1 Interest on Investments is reported on the accrual basis. Includes interest collected, premium
paid, and accrued interest purchased.

Interest on Investments cash basis: $

2 Includes LAE Accruals

3 Includes Benefit Payment Accruals

Current Month
29,552,849.82 $

Year-To-Date
76,359,132,740.99



Security Number /
Account Number

531010
531003
532002
575010
575011
575012
575013
575014
575020
575021
575022
575031
580002
580004
580005
580005
580006
590001
590006

411400

576001
576002
576009
576008

490100

412400

438400

576008
576009
576001
576002
610004
610005
610010
610041

490200

20
28
28

21
17

57
28

28
28

99
99

28
28

28

28
60

60
28

28
20

99
20

Federal Old Age & Survivors Insurance Trust Fund

20X8006
Budget Reconciliation (Final)
July 31, 2004

Interest on Investments(Cash)
Unnegotiated Check Reim
Administrative Fees Revenue
Reimburse Union Activities

Military Svce Wage Cr-Army

Military Svce Wage Cr-Navy

Military Svce Wage Cr-Marine Corp
Military Svce Wage Cr-Air Force
CIRHBA

Pension Reform

Special Age 72

Military Service Wage Cr - From GF
Income Tax on Benefits

Employment Tax Receipts - FICA
Employment Tax Receipts - SECA
Income Tax Credit Reimbursement-SECA
Income Tax Credit Reimbursement-FICA
Other Income

Treasury Offset Program

Appropriated Trust Fund Receipts

Transfers Out SSA LAE Annual (Payable)
Transfers Out SSA LAE No Year (Payable)
Transfers LAE - OIG (Payable)

Railroad Retirement Board Expense (Payable)
(Total 2155)

Delivered Orders - Obligations, Unpaid

Current Year Rescissions

Amts Approp F/Specific Treas Mgd Trusi
Fd TAFS Payable Rescinded

Rescided Amts Approp From Specific
Treas Mgd Tust Fd TAFS Desig by Treas
as "Available"

Less entry to bring authority rescinded in
prior year forward as current year authority

Actual Cash Railroad Retirement Board Exp
Actual Cash Transfers LAE - OIG

Actual Cash Transfers Out SSA LAE Annual
Actual Cash Transfers Out SSA No Year
Actual Cash Treasury Offset Prg Fee

Actual Cash Treasury Admin Expense - FMS
Actual Cash Treasury Admin Expense - GF
Actual Cash Treasury Admin Expense - BPD

Delivered Orders - Obligations, Paid

Amount

76,359,132,740.99
4,306,651.72
694,786.13
4,294,643.97
152,813,000.00
118,601,000.00
55,039,000.00
116,268,000.00
62,681.62
7,068,531.00
1,257,992.00
93,512,401.68
13,244,268,582.87
367,900,273,467.85
21,108,339,300.93
228,651.92

(141.58)
173,363.95
10,373,551.58

(842,381,874.37)
(60,048,431.63)
(28,591,931.47)

(2,928,420,000.00)

(13,193,040.98)

(13,541,872.68)

13,541,872.68

(3,628,108,000.00)
(31,181,880.00)
(1,781,595,835.00)
(38,842,079.00)
(173,721.70)
(48,327,430.00)
(195,230,993.32)
(230,361.41)

479,176,708,206.63

(3,859,442,237.47)

(13,193,040.98)

0.00

(5,723,690,300.43)




531010
531003
532002
575010
575011
575012
575013
575014
575020
575021
575022
575031
580002
580004
580005
580005
580006
590001
590006
576001
576002
576501
576008
576009
610010
610041
610004
610005

462000

416600

416700

420100

439700

101010
161010
161020
215000
215500

20

28
28

17
17

28
28

28
28

99
28

28
20

28
28

28
99

20
20

28

28

Interest on Investments(Cash)
Unnegotiated Check Reim
Administrative Fees Revenue
Reimburse Union Activities

Military Svce Wage Cr-Army

Military Svce Wage Cr-Navy

Military Svce Wage Cr-Marine Corp
Military Svce Wage Cr-Air Force
CIRHBA

Pension Reform

Special Age 72

Military Service Wage Cr - From GF
Income Tax on Benefits

Employment Tax Receipts - FICA
Employment Tax Receipts - SECA
Income Tax Credit Reimbursement-SECA
Income Tax Credit Reimbursement-FICA
Other Income

Treasury Offset Program

Transfer Out SSA LAE Annual
Transfer Out SSA No Year

Transfer SSA Benefit Payment
Railroad Retirement Board Expense
Transfers LAE OIG

Treasury Admin Expense - GF
Treasury Admin Expense - BPD
Treasury Offset Program Fee
Treasury Admin Expense - FMS
Rescinded Amount Made Available
New Budget Authority

Unobligated Funds Not Subject to Apportionment

Benefit Payable Amount (Total 2150)
Allocations of Realized Authority -

To be Transferred From Invested Balances
Actual Transfers Year to Date

Allocations of Realized Authority -
Transferred From Invested Balances

Total Actual Resources - Collected

Receipts and Appropriations Temporarily
Precluded from Obligation

Fund Balance with Treasury

Certificates of Indebtedness

Bonds

Payable for Transfers - Bene Pmt
Expenditure Transfers - RR Board & LAE's

Total Assets

76,359,132,740.99
4,306,651.72
694,786.13
4,294,643.97
152,813,000.00
118,601,000.00
55,039,000.00
116,268,000.00
62,681.62
7,068,531.00
1,257,992.00
93,512,401.68
13,244,268,582.87
367,900,273,467.85
21,108,339,300.93
228,651.92
(141.58)
173,363.95
10,373,551.58
(2,212,125,176.58)
(27,385,117.25)
(342,484,021,172.12)
(3,011,328,000.00)
(33,765,638.43)
(195,230,993.32
(230,361.41
(173,721.70
(48,327,430.00
13,541,872.68
0.00

(36,780,224,868.71)

(341,608,308,024.44)

498.94
0.00
1,445,358,802,000.00
(36,780,224,868.71)
(3,859,442,237.47)

Edit Check (Total Assets = Ending Balance in 4620, 4157, 4397, and

4124)

(131,177,662,468.50)

(36,780,224,868.71)

(341,608,308,024.44)

1,313,514,092,617.18

(1,273,528,279,883.28)

1,404,719,135,392.76

(1,404,719,135,392.76)

0.00



Account Number
411400
416600

416700

490100

412400

438400

490200
462000
420100

439700

Federal Old Age & Survivors Insurance Trust Fund
20X8006
iliation St y (Final)

Appropriated Trust Fund Receipts
Allocations of Realized Authority - To beTransferred

Allocations of Realized Authority - Transferred From
Invested Balances

Delivered Orders - Obligations, Unpaid

Amts Approp F/Specific Treas Mgd Trust Fd
TAFS Payable Rescinded

Rescided Amts Approp From Specific
Treas Mgd Tust Fd TAFS Desig by Treas
as "Available"

Delivered Orders - Obligations, Paid

U igated Funds Not Subject to Apportionment
Total Actual Resources - Collected

Receipts and Appropriations Temporarily Precluded
From Obligation

July 31, 2004

Beginning Balance
504,309,011,164.56
(35,350,705,288.05)

(363,199,184,650.77)

(3,300,253,548.01)

0.00

(13,541,872.68)

(5,781,899,590.10)
(134,828,600,318.12)
1,173,762,908,381.32

(1,135,597,734,278.15)

0.00

Current Activity
(25,132,302,957.93)
(1,429,519,580.66)

21,590,876,626.33

(559,188,689.46)

(13,193,040.98)

13,541,872.68

58,209,289.67
3,650,937,849.62
139,751,184,235.86

(137,930,545,605.13)

Ending Balance
479,176,708,206.63
(36,780,224,868.71)

(341,608,308,024.44)

(3,859,442,237.47)

(13,193,040.98)

0.00

(5,723,690,300.43)
(131,177,662,468.50)
1,313,514,092,617.18

(1,273,528,279,883.28)

0.00




