Federal Old Age & Survivor's Insurance

20X8006

Table of Contents

	Page(s)
Noteworthy News	2
Trial Balance(s)	3
Balance Sheet(s)	4
Income Statement(s)	5
Budget Reconciliation	6-7
Budget Reconciliation Summary	8
FACTS II Information	N/A
Payable Information	N/A
Attest Adjusted Trial Balance	N/A
Attest Schedule of Assets and Liabilities	N/A
Attest Schedule of Activity	N/A

Federal Old Age & Survivor's Insurance

20X8006

Noteworthy News

 We have changed the account number for Military Wage Service Credits From General Fund (MSWC - From GF) from 5760 to 5750. This change is in accordance with the Standard General Ledger.

Federal Old Age & Survivors Insurance Trust Fund 20X8006 Trial Balance (Final) June 30, 2004 Through July 31, 2004

RUN DATE: 08/13/04 RUN TIME: 13:21:29

G/L ACCT#	DESCRIPTION	BEGINNING BALANCE	TOTAL DEBITS	TOTAL CREDITS	ENDING BALANCE
	ASSETS				
1010	CASH	59,801.02	110,426,966,756.65	110,427,026,058.73	498.94
1340	ACCRUED INCOME RECEIVABLE	0.00	6,712,684,286.36	31,889,989.26	6,680,794,297.1
1610	PRINCIPAL ON INVESTMENTS	1,441,031,292,000.00	38,987,735,000.00	34,660,225,000.00	1,445,358,802,000.0
	TOTAL ASSETS	1,441,031,351,801.02	156,127,386,043.01	145,119,141,047.99	1,452,039,596,796.0
	LIABILITIES				
2150	LIABILITY FOR ALLOCATION	36,748,002,479.12	36,748,002,479.12	36,780,224,868.71	36,780,224,868.7
2155	EXPENDITURE TRANSFER PAY	3,772,317,466.47	235,815,230.00	322,940,001.00	3,859,442,237.4
	TOTAL LIABILITIES	40,520,319,945.59	36,983,817,709.12	37,103,164,869.71	40,639,667,106.1
	TOTAL NET ASSETS	1,400,511,031,855.43	193,111,203,752.13	182,222,305,917.70	1,411,399,929,689.8
	CAPITAL				
3310	PRIOR UNDISTRIBUTED INC	1,292,535,528,010.87	0.00	0.00	1,292,535,528,010.8
	TOTAL CAPITAL	1,292,535,528,010.87	0.00	0.00	1,292,535,528,010.8
	INCOME				
5311	INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS	57,778,594,636.26	33,332,543.37	6,743,679,690.29	64,488,941,783.
5310	UNNEGOTIATED CHECK REIMBURSEMENT	4,306,651.72	0.00	0.00	4,306,651.
5750	REIMBURSE UNION ACTIVITY	4,294,643.97	0.00	0.00	4,294,643.
5750	CIRHBA	62,681.62	0.00	0.00	62,681.
5750	PENSION REFORM	7,068,531.00	0.00	0.00	7,068,531.0
5750	SPECIAL AGE 72	0.00	0.00	1,257,992.00	1,257,992.
5750	INCOME TAX ON BENEFITS	9,975,992,744.28	0.00	3,268,275,838.59	13,244,268,582.
5750	INCOME TAX CREDIT REIMB - SECA	228,651.92	0.00	0.00	228,651.
5750	INCOME TAX CREDIT REIMB - FICA	(141.58)	0.00	0.00	(141.)
5750	MSWC - FROM GF	93,512,401.68	0.00	0.00	93,512,401.0
5800 5800	EMPLOYMENT TAX RECEIPTS - FICA EMPLOYMENT TAX RECEIPTS - SECA	332,587,273,467.85	0.00	35,313,000,000.00	367,900,273,467.
		20,703,339,300.93	0.00	405,000,000.00	21,108,339,300.
5900 5900	OTHER INCOME TREASURY OFFSET PROGRAM	173,363.95 10,236,714.44	18,613.36 54,323.11	18,613.36 191,160.25	173,363.9
5900 5320	ADMINISTRATIVE FEES REVENUE		54,323.11 0.00		10,373,551.
5520	TOTAL INCOME	694,786.13 421,165,778,434.17	33,405,479.84	0.00 45,731,423,294.49	694,786. 466,863,796,248.
	EXPENSES				
5760	SSA LAE ANNUAL	2,199,131,335.96	226,300,573.00	226,300,572.00	2,199,131,336.
5760	SSA LAE NO YEAR	27,385,117.25	7,458,599.00	7,458,599.00	27,385,117.
5760	RAILROAD RETIREMENT BOARD EXPENSE	2,688,388,000.00	322,940,000.00	0.00	3,011,328,000.
5760	SSA LAE OIG	33,566,437.07	2,056,059.00	2,056,059.00	33,566,437.
5765	TRANSFERS OUT - BENEFIT PAYMENTS	308,022,532,274.35	71,209,491,376.89	36,748,002,479.12	342,484,021,172.
6100	TREASURY ADMIN EXPENSE - GF	175,474,531.15	19,756,462.17	0.00	195,230,993.
6100	TREASURY ADMIN EXPENSE - BPD	203,338.93	27,022.48	0.00	230,361.4
6100	TREASURY OFFSET PROGRAM FEE	170,257.90	3,733.20	269.40	173,721.7
6100	TREASURY ADMIN EXPENSE - FMS	43,423,297.00	4,904,133.00	0.00	48,327,430.0
	TOTAL EXPENSES	313,190,274,589.61	71,792,937,958.74	36,983,817,978.52	347,999,394,569.
	TOTAL EQUITY	1,400,511,031,855.43	71,826,343,438.58	82,715,241,273.01	1,411,399,929,689.8

Federal Old Age & Survivors Insurance Trust Fund 20X8006 Balance Sheet (Final) July 31, 2004

ASSETS

Undisbur	sed Balances Funds Available for Investment	\$	498.94	\$	498.94
Receivab	les Interest Receivable	\$	6,680,794,297.10	\$	6,680,794,297.10
Investme	nts Certificates of Indebtedness Bonds	\$	0.00 1,445,358,802,000.00		
	Net Investments TOTAL ASSETS			\$ \$	1,445,358,802,000.00 1,452,039,596,796.04
LIABILITIES & EQUI	ΤΥ				
2	a 1 Payable for Transfers 2 Expenditure Transfers Payable	\$	36,780,224,868.71 3,859,442,237.47		40,639,667,106.18
Equity	Beginning Balance Net Change	\$ \$	1,292,535,528,010.87 118,864,401,678.99		
	Total Equity TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY			\$ \$	1,411,399,929,689.86 1,452,039,596,796.04

Footnote:

1 Includes Benefit Payment Accrual.

2 Includes RRB Accrual of \$2,928,420,000.00 and LAE Accruals of \$931,022,237.47.

Bureau of the Public Debt Office of Public Debt Accounting Trust Fund Management Branch Date: August 13, 2004

Federal Old Age & Survivors Insurance Trust Fund 20X8006 Income Statement (Final) October 1, 2003 Through July 31, 2004

RECEIPTS

RECEIPTS				
B		Current Month		<u>Year-To-Date</u>
Revenue	¢	0.00	¢	004 700 40
Administrative Fees Revenue	\$	0.00 0.00	\$	694,786.13
CIRHBA				62,681.62
Employment Tax Receipts - FICA Employment Tax Receipts - SECA		35,313,000,000.00 405,000,000.00		367,900,273,467.85 21,108,339,300.93
Income Tax on Benefits				
Income Tax Or Benefits		3,268,275,838.59 0.00		13,244,268,582.87
Income Tax Credit Reimb - FICA		0.00		(141.58) 228,651.92
Military Service Wage Cr - From GF		0.00		93,512,401.68
Other Income		0.00		173,363.95
Pension Reform		0.00		7,068,531.00
Reimburse Union Activity		0.00		4,294,643.97
Special Age 72		1,257,992.00		1,257,992.00
Treasury Offset Program		136,837.14		10,373,551.58
Gross Revenue	\$	38,987,670,667.73	¢ —	402,370,547,813.92
Closs Revenue	Ψ	50,507,070,007.75	-Ψ	402,370,347,013.32
Investment Income				
1 Interest on Investments		6,710,347,146.92		64,488,941,783.18
Unnegotiated Check Reimbursement		0.00		4,306,651.72
Subtotal Investment Income	\$	6,710,347,146.92	-s	64,493,248,434.90
Net Receipts	\$	45,698,017,814.65		466,863,796,248.82
	•		- *	,,
OUTLAYS				
2 SSA LAE Annual		1.00		2,199,131,336.96
2 SSA LAE No Year		0.00		27,385,117.25
2 SSA LAE OIG		0.00		33,566,437.07
3 Railroad Retirement Board Expense		322,940,000.00		3,011,328,000.00
Treasury Admin Expense - BPD		27,022.48		230,361.41
Treasury Admin Expense - GF		19,756,462.17		195,230,993.32
Treasury Admin Expense - FMS		4,904,133.00		48,327,430.00
Treasury Offset Program Fee		3,463.80		173,721.70
Total Outlays	\$	347,631,082.45	\$	5,515,373,397.71
			_	
NONEXPENDITURE TRANSFERS				
3 Current Year Authority				
Transfers Out - Benefit Payments	.—	34,461,488,897.77		342,484,021,172.12
Total NonExpenditure Transfers	\$	34,461,488,897.77	_\$	342,484,021,172.12
Total Outlove/Transfere	¢	24 000 110 000 22	¢	247 000 204 560 92
Total Outlays/Transfers	\$	34,809,119,980.22	ф	347,999,394,569.83
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE)	\$	10,888,897,834.43	\$	118,864,401,678.99
······································	-	-,,,,		.,,

Footnotes:

1 Interest on Investments is reported on the accrual basis. Includes interest collected, premium paid, and accrued interest purchased.

pula, and accided interest pulsilased.		
	Current Month	<u>Year-To-Date</u>
Interest on Investments cash basis:	\$ 29,552,849.82 \$	76,359,132,740.99

2 Includes LAE Accruals

3 Includes Benefit Payment Accruals

Federal Old Age & Survivors Insurance Trust Fund 20X8006 Budget Reconciliation (Final) July 31, 2004

Security Number / Account Number

curity Number /				
count Number			Amount	
531010	20	Interest on Investments(Cash)	76,359,132,740.99	
531003	28	Unnegotiated Check Reim	4,306,651.72	
532002		Administrative Fees Revenue	694,786.13	
575010	28	Reimburse Union Activities	4,294,643.97	
575011	21	Military Svce Wage Cr-Army	152,813,000.00	
575012	17	, , ,	118,601,000.00	
575013	17	Military Svce Wage Cr-Marine Corp	55,039,000.00	
575014 575020	57 28	Military Svce Wage Cr-Air Force CIRHBA	116,268,000.00	
575020 575021	28	Pension Reform	62,681.62 7,068,531.00	
575022	28	Special Age 72	1,257,992.00	
575031	28	Military Service Wage Cr - From GF	93,512,401.68	
580002	28	Income Tax on Benefits	13,244,268,582.87	
580004	99	Employment Tax Receipts - FICA	367,900,273,467.85	
580005	99	Employment Tax Receipts - SECA	21,108,339,300.93	
580005	28	Income Tax Credit Reimbursement-SECA	228,651.92	
580006	28	Income Tax Credit Reimbursement-FICA	(141.58)	
590001	28	Other Income	173,363.95	
590006	20	Treasury Offset Program	10,373,551.58	
411400		Appropriated Trust Fund Receipts		479,176,708,206.63
576001	28	Transfers Out SSA LAE Annual (Payable)	(842,381,874.37)	
576002	28	Transfers Out SSA LAE No Year (Payable)	(60,048,431.63)	
576009	28	Transfers LAE - OIG (Payable)	(28,591,931.47)	
576008	60	Railroad Retirement Board Expense (Payable) (Total 2155)	(2,928,420,000.00)	
490100		Delivered Orders - Obligations, Unpaid		(3,859,442,237.47)
		Current Year Rescissions	(13,193,040.98)	
412400		Amts Approp F/Specific Treas Mgd Trust Fd TAFS Payable Rescinded		(13,193,040.98)
438400		Rescided Amts Approp From Specific Treas Mgd Tust Fd TAFS Desig by Treas as "Available"	(13,541,872.68)	
		Less entry to bring authority rescinded in prior year forward as current year authority	13,541,872.68	
				0.00
576008	60	Actual Cash Railroad Retirement Board Exp	(3,628,108,000.00)	
576009	28	Actual Cash Transfers LAE - OIG	(31,181,880.00)	
576001	28	Actual Cash Transfers Out SSA LAE Annual	(1,781,595,835.00)	
576002	28	Actual Cash Transfers Out SSA No Year	(38,842,079.00)	
610004 610005	20 20	Actual Cash Treasury Offset Prg Fee	(173,721.70) (48,327,430,00)	
610005	20	Actual Cash Treasury Admin Expense - FMS Actual Cash Treasury Admin Expense - GF	(48,327,430.00) (195,230,993.32)	
610041	99 20	Actual Cash Treasury Admin Expense - GP Actual Cash Treasury Admin Expense - BPD	(195,250,995.52) (230,361.41)	
490200		Delivered Orders - Obligations, Paid		(5,723,690,300.43)

		Edit Check (Total Assets = Ending Balance in 4620, 4 4124)	157, 4397, and	(1,404,719,135,392.76)
		Total Assets		1,404,719,135,392.76
101010 161010 161020 215000 215500		Fund Balance with Treasury Certificates of Indebtedness Bonds Payable for Transfers - Bene Pmt Expenditure Transfers - RR Board & LAE's	498.94 0.00 1,445,358,802,000.00 (36,780,224,868.71) (3,859,442,237.47)	
439700		Receipts and Appropriations Temporarily Precluded from Obligation		(1,273,528,279,883.28)
420100		Total Actual Resources - Collected		1,313,514,092,617.18
416700		Allocations of Realized Authority - Transferred From Invested Balances		(341,608,308,024.44)
	28	Actual Transfers Year to Date	(341,608,308,024.44)	
416600	28	Benefit Payable Amount (Total 2150) Allocations of Realized Authority - To be Transferred From Invested Balances	(36,780,224,868.71)	(36,780,224,868.71)
462000		Unobligated Funds Not Subject to Apportionment		(131,177,662,468.50)
610004 610005	20 20	Treasury Offset Program Fee Treasury Admin Expense - FMS Rescinded Amount Made Available New Budget Authority	(173,721.70) (48,327,430.00) 13,541,872.68 0.00	
610041	20	Treasury Admin Expense - BPD	(230,361.41)	
576009 610010	28 99	Transfers LAE OIG Treasury Admin Expense - GF	(33,765,638.43) (195,230,993.32)	
576008	60	Railroad Retirement Board Expense	(3,011,328,000.00)	
576002 576501	28 28	Transfer Out SSA No Year Transfer SSA Benefit Payment	(27,385,117.25) (342,484,021,172.12)	
576001	28	Transfer Out SSA LAE Annual	(2,212,125,176.58)	
590001	20	Treasury Offset Program	10,373,551.58	
580006 590001	28 28	Income Tax Credit Reimbursement-FICA Other Income	<mark>(141.58)</mark> 173,363.95	
580005	28	Income Tax Credit Reimbursement-SECA	228,651.92	
580004	99 99	Employment Tax Receipts - FICA Employment Tax Receipts - SECA	367,900,273,467.85 21,108,339,300.93	
580002 580004	28 99	Income Tax on Benefits Employment Tax Receipts - FICA	13,244,268,582.87 367,900,273,467,85	
575031	28	Military Service Wage Cr - From GF	93,512,401.68	
575022	28	Special Age 72	1,257,992.00	
575020 575021	28 28	CIRHBA Pension Reform	62,681.62 7,068,531.00	
575014	57	Military Svce Wage Cr-Air Force	116,268,000.00	
575013	17	Military Svce Wage Cr-Marine Corp	55,039,000.00	
575011	21 17	, , ,	152,813,000.00 118,601,000.00	
575010 575011	28	Reimburse Union Activities	4,294,643.97	
532002	28	Administrative Fees Revenue	694,786.13	
531003	28	Unnegotiated Check Reim	4,306,651.72	
531010	20	Interest on Investments(Cash)	76,359,132,740.99	

0.00

Federal Old Age & Survivors Insurance Trust Fund 20X8006 Budget Reconciliation Summary (Final) July 31, 2004

Account Number		Beginning Balance	Current Activity	Ending Balance
411400	Appropriated Trust Fund Receipts	504,309,011,164.56	(25,132,302,957.93)	479,176,708,206.63
416600	Allocations of Realized Authority - To beTransferred	(35,350,705,288.05)	(1,429,519,580.66)	(36,780,224,868.71)
416700	Allocations of Realized Authority - Transferred From Invested Balances	(363,199,184,650.77)	21,590,876,626.33	(341,608,308,024.44)
490100	Delivered Orders - Obligations, Unpaid	(3,300,253,548.01)	(559,188,689.46)	(3,859,442,237.47)
412400	Amts Approp F/Specific Treas Mgd Trust Fd TAFS Payable Rescinded	0.00	(13,193,040.98)	(13,193,040.98)
438400	Rescided Amts Approp From Specific Treas Mgd Tust Fd TAFS Desig by Treas as "Available"	(13,541,872.68)	13,541,872.68	0.00
490200	Delivered Orders - Obligations, Paid	(5,781,899,590.10)	58,209,289.67	(5,723,690,300.43)
462000	Unobligated Funds Not Subject to Apportionment	(134,828,600,318.12)	3,650,937,849.62	(131,177,662,468.50)
420100	Total Actual Resources - Collected	1,173,762,908,381.32	139,751,184,235.86	1,313,514,092,617.18
439700	Receipts and Appropriations Temporarily Precluded From Obligation	(1,135,597,734,278.15)	(137,930,545,605.13)	(1,273,528,279,883.28)
		0.00	-	0.00